COA U.P. MAN RECEIVED DATE JAN 17 2024

2024-01-1077

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

Rebidding of Improvement of Multi-Purpose Building, UP Sports Complex, UP Mindanao, Davao City (PBM 2023-29)

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into by and between:

The UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES, the national university of the Philippines, created by virtue of Act No. 1870, as amended and re-organized and operating by virtue of Republic Act No. 9500, through its constituent unit, the UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES MINDANAO (UP MINDANAO), established by virtue of Republic Act No. 7889, with office address at Administration Building, Mintal, Tugbok District, Davao City, represented herein by its Chancellor, LYRE ANNI E. MURAO, Ph.D., hereinafter referred to as the "UNIVERSITY";

and

The DEVDREX CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, an entity duly organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of the Philippines, with address at Blk 2, Lot 3 Grand Meadows, Subdivision Phase 1, Batangan, Valencia City, Bukidnon, represented herein by its Authorized Managing Officer/Proprietor, ENGR. ARNEL N. BAUTISTA, PEE, hereinafter referred to as the "CONTRACTOR".

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY is desirous that the CONTRACTOR execute the Rebidding of Improvement of Multi-Purpose Building, UP Sports Complex, UP Mindanao, Davao City (PBM 2023-29) hereinafter called "the Work" and the UNIVERSITY has accepted the Bid for Thirteen Million Four Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Seventy-Six Pesos & 80/100 (Php13,499,076.80) by the CONTRACTOR for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meaning as that
 respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of contract hereinafter referred to.
- The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz.:
 - a. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Drawings/Plans;
 - ii. Specifications;
 - iii. Bill of Quantities;
 - iv. General and Special Conditions of Contract;
 - v. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any;
 - Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- c. Performance Security (Surety Bond), as Annex "A" to "A-5":
- Notice of Award of Contract, as Annex "B" and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- e. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the, Contract.

4

Shak

Jummas

form part of the,

 PAYMENTS - In consideration of the payments to be made by the UNIVERSITY to the CONTRACTOR as hereinafter mentioned, the CONTRACTOR hereby covenants with the UNIVERSITY to provide the goods and services and to remedy defects therein in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the Contract.

The UNIVERSITY hereby covenants to pay the CONTRACTOR in consideration of the provision of the goods and services and the remedying of defects therein, The Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

The Contract Price is inclusive of all duties, taxes, license premiums, fees and changes which may accrue by virtue of the WORK, such as but not limited to permit and registration fees, municipal and personal property taxes, fees for storage or consumption, employment taxes, payments and contribution imposed by law and insurance. All such fees shall be for the account of the CONTRACTOR.

Any exemption in the payment of the foregoing shall be credited to the UNIVERSITY. The CONTRACTOR is obligated to inform the UNIVERSITY in writing of any exemption obtained or granted to it with respect to taxes, licenses, and other fees. The CONTRACTOR shall pay all cost incurred in the preparation of this Agreement, including notarial fees.

No changes shall be made on the contract price by reason of escalation in currency, the price of materials, tolls, equipment, or labor supervising during the course of the work, except under conditions specified by Law. Any adjustment in the Contract Price shall be done in accordance with guidance provided by law.

- a) The UP MINDANAO shall, upon a written request of the CONTRACTOR which shall be submitted as a contract document, make an advance payment to the CONTRACTOR in an amount equal to fifteen percent (15%) of the total contract price pursuant to Annex "E" (The 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act 9184).
- b) The advance payment of 15% shall be made upon the submission to and acceptance by the UP MINDANAO of an irrevocable letter of credit or bank guarantee issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank. The irrevocable letter of credit or bank guarantee must be for an equivalent amount, shall remain valid until the WORK is accomplished, and accompanied by a claim for advance payment.
- The remaining amount shall be paid upon completion of the WORK.
- 4. PERIOD OF WORK The CONTRACTOR shall complete the aforementioned WORK within Three Hundred Sixty-Five (365) calendar days from receipt of the Notice to Proceed ready for use of the UNIVERSITY unless prevented by causes like strikes, accidents, typhoons, floods and other natural calamities or other unforeseen events, which render the work incapable of completion, in which case the UNIVERSITY shall have the power to extend the time and shall certify accordingly.

No extension of contract time whatsoever shall be granted to the CONTRACTOR due to ordinary/unfavorable conditions, non-availability of equipment or materials to be furnished by it, labor problems and such causes for which the UNIVERSITY is not directly responsible, or when time-affected activities do not fall within the critical part of the network. The Provisions of RA 9184 and its IRR shall apply in case of suspension of work.

 SUBCONTRACT - The CONTRACTOR shall not assign, transfer, pledge, convey, subcontract or make any other disposition of the Contract or any part or interest therein under this Contract without the consent of the UNIVERSITY.

Jan .

- yet jummens

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES- In the event the CONTRACTOR refuses or fails to deliver
within the time herein specified, or within the period or extension that may be granted by
the UNIVERSITY, if any, the UNIVERSITY is hereby authorized to deduct liquidated
damages from any amount due under this contract.

To be entitled to such liquidated damages, the UNIVERSITY does not have to prove that it has incurred actual damages. Such amount shall be deducted from any money due, or which may become due to the CONTRACTOR under the Contract and/or collect such liquidated damages from the securities posted by the CONTRACTOR whichever is convenient to the UNIVERSITY.

The amount of liquidated damages to be paid by the CONTRACTOR shall be ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (1/10 of 1 %) of the cost of the unperformed portion of the works for every day of delay.

The provisions of RA 9184 and its IRR on liquidated damages shall apply in case of liquidated damages.

- 7. VIOLATION OF TERMS AND CONDITIONS If the CONTRACTOR in any manner neglects or fails to perform any agreement herein stipulated, the UNIVERSITY shall give written notice to the CONTRACTOR to proceed with such work and to perform such agreement, and if it shall fail to do so accordingly within five (5) days from receipt thereof, and the Project Engineer shall certify that such failure is sufficient ground for action, it shall be lawful for the UNIVERSITY to enter upon the premises and to complete the work contemplated under this Contract, and to use or authorize such other contractor or person to use thereof any tools, materials and property of the CONTRACTOR in such event shall be liable to the UNIVERSITY for the amount incurred in excess of the contract price plus other damages the UNIVERSITY may suffer by reason thereof.
- LIABILITY CLAUSE The UNIVERSITY shall not be liable for any damage or
 prejudice caused to third persons arising out of or related to the contract, provided that
 there was no negligence on the part of the UNIVERSITY.
- AMENDMENTS AND REVISIONS All amendments or revision of any provision of this contract shall be upon the prior written consent of both parties subject to the execution of an appropriate instrument for the purpose.

By:

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed this date).

UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES MINDANAO DEVDREX CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

By:

LYRE ANNI E. MURAO, Ph.D.

Chancellor

monto

ENGR. ARNEL N.BAUTISTA, PEE Authorized Managing Officer/Proprietor

Signed in the presence of:

LEO MANUEL B. ESTAÑA

Vice Chancellor for Administration

Chief, Accounting Office

UP Mindanao

UP Mindanao

Republic of t	he Philippines)
DAVAO CIT	Y) ss.
X	X

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in the City of Davao, personally appeared the following persons, to wit:

Name

Gov't Issued ID

Date Issued

1. Lyre Anni E. Murao

2. Arnel N. Bautista

L02-06-003064 0004153

07/03/2018

known to me and to me known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same is their free and voluntary act and deed and that it is within the authority of the entities they respectively represent in this instance.

This instrument consisting of four (4) pages including this page where the Acknowledgement is written, refers to a Contract Agreement between the UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES MINDANAO and DEVDREX CONSTRUCTION SERVICES. It has been signed by the parties and their instrumental witnesses at every page.

1 1 JAN 2024 WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL this 2023 at Davao City, Philippines.

Doc. No.: 209.

Book No.: 11 ; Series of 2024.

ANNEX "A"

	OFFICIAL RECE	in record
distribute of promotion stuff for con- of the policies found contract of the	colonid only in prepared 2 for industrying the extension coverage will have been, but is to fine with shorth at moreous in the well-broaded for the C Characteristics.	solutio of the Company teal or the provinces And offerth or purpoy sinter traditional shall not
BECEIVED from	DEVDREX CONSTRUCTION	SERVICES
	SUBDIVISION, BATANGAN, VA DUSAND THREE HUNDRED I	CENCIA CITY, BURIDMON NINETY SEVEN PESOS & 53/1
nui 29.897.53		The state of the s
13A -069680	Arount of Coverage.	Period of Coverage: 12/22/23 12/22/23
2-713. WW.20000		******** *********
200	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	PHILIPPINE CURRENCY
Circle P	VATPRESHEM during Value	Print Cirs.
Blank No		
Agency	Documentary Stange	22,279.48
Orde Co.	Fire Service Tes Prentium Tes	2,784.15
Discounts Provisional	Local Gav't, Tax Notarial Fee	2,672.82
hecopt No	Sicinsurance Account	167.05
	TOTAL	P 750.00
safet falley	20020143	750.00
AT Europe Toda	BEET ACTION U.S.	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
University of the Phi	The second secon	avellers Insurance
ESTO MAIN MARRIED	D2 COMMITTEE (NO.) IN	erely Compretion
THE PART OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	IV EP	N.
- Acres de La Contra		

ANNEX "A-1"



100 Feer, G.E. Actives Bog., T.M. Kaise on: J. Rondo Steen, Smite, Maria on: J. Rondo Steen, Smite, Maria on: Mat. 4622, 8521–9450, 9400–9327

Since 1964

G (13)-A 069680

TRISCO BOND NO - WILLIAM

TOTAL P

PREMILIM P 22,273,48 D.S 2,784.19 E-VAT 2,672.82 LGT 197.05 N. FEE 750.00 MISC 250,00 29.307.53

PERFORMANCE BOND

(SURETY BOND)

(Performance Security pursuent to Section 39 of the Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9184)

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THIS PRESENTS:

DEVDREX CONSTRUCTION SERVICES That we, . GRANG MEADOWS, SURDIVISION, BAYANGAN, VALENCIA CITY, BURGONON or and TRAVELLERS INSURANCE & SURETY CORPORATION is corporation duty organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Philippines, as Durety, are need and fromy bound unto 1000/1800 of the Propriets Medicana , as Principal the laws of the Philippines, as Surety, are need and formy bound unto Chelletty of the PriADREASTEATION SLOG, MOSTAL DAMAGE STORED TO THE PRIADREASTEATION SLOG, MOSTAL DAMAGE STORED TO SURETY OF SURETY PRIOR
FOUR MILLION FORTY NINE THOUGHAND SEVEN HUMBERT TWENTY THESE YESOS & SALED ONLYF!
Philippines Currency, for the payment of which sum, well and truly to be made, we bind oursell administrators, successors, and assigns jointly and severally, florify by these presents. 4,049,223.64).

WHEREAS, the above-bounder Principal entered into a contract with the Obliges for the

REBIDDING OF IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING, UP SPORTS COMPLEX MINDANAO, DAVAO CITY (PBM 2023-29)

Notice of Award, copy attached forming part here: WHEREAS, the principal is required to post a bond to guarantee its obligation and responsibilities and shall accomplish the project in accordance with the terms and conditions by the Obliger.

The flability of the Surety under this bond shall remain valid until issuance by the Obligos of the certificate of final acceptance pursuant to Section 39, IRSs of R.A. No. 9154 and that the Surety does not assume responsibility for any liability incurred or created after the expiry date. It has been agreed that the Surety is released from liability after the issuance of the certificate of final acceptance. The Surety shall not be liable for extension of contract unless an endorsement has been issued consenting to such extension.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hands and signed our names on MECEMBER day of EENO 20 21 W CAGAYAN DE DRO CITY

DEVONEX CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ENGE, ARRESTRAUTISTA

TIN: 000-196-058-400 VAT

SERVEDO D. DAGRAY

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF

GLENGERIASAHAN

TRISCO BOND NO 13A -069680

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ith Identification No. 2834567 ery 05, 20197 and its behalf of TRAVELLE issued at Manila on paragraph the Englishing instrument and action of the Englishing Publishing Publishing Street Control of the Englishing Publishing Control of the Englishing Publishing Control of the Englishing Control of the Englishin
inh Identification No. 201/03/2023 Inh Identification No. 201/03/2023 Inh Identification No. 201/03/2023 In Identification No. 201/03/2023 Interpolation of TRAVELLE 201/03/2023 Interpolation of TRAVELLE 201/03/2023 Interpolation of TRAVELLE 201/03/2023 Interpolation No.
ith Identification No. ery 05, 20197 and its behalf of TRAVELLE issued at Manila on the Everyonic instrument and actiowing d try notarial scul at the piece and date for ATTY, JOHNLYND PRILICAN MOTARY PUBLIC BUTHLE COTA EGIL OF ATTABLETISHED, 57105 epp NO. 1907 D. NOV. 29, 2022
ith Identification No. ery 05, 20197 and its behalf of TRAVELLE issued at Manila on the Everyonic instrument and actiowing d try notarial scul at the piece and date for ATTY, JOHNLYND PRILICAN MOTARY PUBLIC BUTHLE COTA EGIL OF ATTABLETISHED, 57105 epp NO. 1907 D. NOV. 29, 2022
ary os. 20 for and in behalf of TRAVELLE issued at Manila on the Wichilling instrument and achieving direction and achieving the Windshift and the place and date for the Windshift Philipped and da
ary os. 20 for and in behalf of TRAVELLE issued at Manila on the Wichilling instrument and achieving direction and achieving the Windshift and the place and date for the Windshift Philipped and da
ary os. 20 for and in behalf of TRAVELLE issued at Manila on the Wichilling instrument and achieving direction and achieving the Windshift and the place and date for the Windshift Philipped and da
ary os. 20 for and in behalf of TRAVELLE issued at Manila on the Wichilling instrument and achieving direction and achieving the Windshift and the place and date for the Windshift Philipped and da
I the ENGLING instrument and action of the ENGLING instrument and action of the Piece and date for the Piece and date for the ENGLISH PARTY PART
ATTY, JONALYN D. M. LACURA MOTARY PUBLIC MITH. D. COTARY POHICE COZ 4 MOTARY POHICE CO
PROPERTY AND STATE OF THE PARTY
PROVINCE OF BUKIDNOS
or TRAVELLERS INSURANCE & SURE said TRAVELLERS INSURANCE & SURE by virtue of the laws of the Philippines, w bonds for all purposes within the Philippin sking to wit sed TWENTY THREE PESOS & 08/100 ONLY all just debts and obligations and proper
Travellers Insurance
Surety Corporation
TIN 000 196-03 -000 VAT
SHIGHREDO D, DAGBAY
15T WY OPERATION
Oec-73 AT VALENCIA, BURDON Corporation as above mentagined.
ATTY MEN AND VICENCORA
NOTREY HOLLIC
DETEL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
ROLL OPATEARY PURICE SON
The same based on the same of
HED NO. 1807/07/1809, 23, 2022 PTR NO. 330-1774/043, 3, 2023 TIN NO. 787/4 30-722-000

ANNEX "A-3"



NF O.E. Artures Birg. TM Knew Grow J. Brothe St., Linite, Marie.

BOND NO

G11A-GG/660

INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

"KNOW ALL MEN BY THE SE PRESENTS"

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED

comply and securedly bind surveilves in few selder TEAVELLERS INSURANCE A SUFFTY CORPORATION, a composition duty organized and examing under he virtue of the laws of the Republic of the Philippines, bestudies called the SUREXY for each in consideration of its lawned because SUREXY for health of OVEREX CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

GRAND MEADOWS, SUBDIVISION, BATANDAN, VALENCIA CITY, BUNIDHON-

EN PRINCIPAL, on a horsel on the second of MELICIE FORTY SINK THOUGHAID SEVEN MUNICIPAL PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL OF THE CONTROL OF

O'CHESTED ... which hand to extend managemental lateral by relations and main on designal part of this Indianally Agreement

For and in consideration of the execution I insurance by the SURETY or and bond, we, the undersigned, possily and pavently, band ourselves in flow of the SURETY to the following obligations, seems and conditions:

PAYMENT OF PHEMILM: To pay in advance to use SUBETY the personner of unit bond in the attenual of P_22,224.44
plus toxes and other adaptive for each period of __4.48
fine does and sold hand to concelled. I released in fall by the Obligate or by virtue of a final order or pagament of a Technol or Court
of comparing includation.

ENDEMNIFICATION: To indemnify the MERITY for all therappe, payments, advances, linears, come, facts, penalties, charges, otherway's free and expenses of schoolver kind and nature that the MURITY may be any time stoken as charge as a commonweat of having become story; upon the above executable freed, and to pay, reinfluence and make good to the SURITY, its necessary and essigns, all sums or money which it shall pro-or becomes liable to pay by virtue of each bond even if said payments or liability executable semant of the bond. The juditionity for among a first shall be recomp payment (20%) of the assume claimed by the SURITY, but in no case less than TROUTHOUGHAND PLOUS (P2.000.00), whether the SURITY's claim is sented published by game judequily.

MATURITY OF THE ORLIGATION TO INDIANALY THE SUBERTY: redomentors due from as in the NIGH IV under than agreement shall be poid by as in the NIGHTY upon purpose by the SURETY from the Obligate of any demand or claim under the above-remainment board, whiches said demand or claim to part thereof has been creatly paid by the SURETY to get We understook the SURETY to great extensions to any of an or as accept in our case and at me accept of any composition payment on full or in part them any of an of the ordermotize dat to the SURETY, but no extination granted to say of us, or associon, composition or promote made with any of us, their extensions can your and several obligation to indicately the SURETY in large and indementian due in the SURETY three too fields paid it shall not be mucroscopy for the SURETY in being under and agreed into granted in the property. Here our institute made often agreement is just and several and date and directable upon receipt by the SURETY of any claim or demand around from the board.

INTEREST IN CASE OF DELAY: It came of duley in the preparent by the auditorigand of any of their obligations to the SLIKETY or they become due, and obligations, shell bear increas, as penalty; at the rate of increas percent (20%) per increas their due due until paid.

INCONTESTABLETY OF PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SURETY Any payment or industrument made by the SURETY on account of the above interceed boald, other in the belief due to SURETY was abligated to make such payment in in the belief that seed payment must be such that the SURETY maple to table by witness of the terms of the belief that seed payment must be belief that seed payment must be belief that seed payment made to be such that the SURETY maple to table by witness of the terms of the belief that the such payment of the contested by the underlined with justify and account from the such payment or dishorteness.

WAIVER AS TO VENUE OF ACTION: Any court action which may arted between the SURETY and the undervigued in encounters with, or by research of this discussive shall be brought before the Court of competing jurisdiction in Martin Manule of any other manucipality, city or previous, at the option of the SURETY, the underriginal hereby waiving any other resear.

WAIVER OR OTHER RIGHTS: The undersigned limits was in all the rights, privileges, Semiline and defenses that they have or may have under Articles (715, 122) and 1222, of the New Civil Code of the Philippines (E.A. 280).

BENEWALS, ALTERATIONS, SUBSTITUTIONS, ETC.: The undersigned hereby empower and authorize the SUBETY, to execute or grain or trakes, as consent to the superation or graining as making of any and all renewals, externance, supplements, and officers and substitute based herein reclaimed to or the obligations of understaining a require and a substitute based with the store as different to the process of any and all engineers and placeholds of the first substitute based with the store as different to the first substitute based with the store as different to the first substitute based with the store as different to the first substitute based with the store as different to the first substitute based with the store as different to the first substitute based of the substitute and an arrangement for the substitute and an arrangement based of the substitute and tracking and medically agreement, without the receivery of disposing medical based in the substitute of the substitute of

Lock of the abbreviaged, by the minimum, hereby grams a Special Power of America in Nove of any or all of the others to the part and other hands and other hands are considered and the others as any and all restraction is a promised a characteristic or other hands and appropriate the others are considered and other and the others are one of knowledge or consecut or the others, who hardly accept an willid realized policy and proof of minimum large of the atomics is in-fact by white of this Special Power of Atlantage

CANCELLATION OF THE BOND BY THE SURETY: The SURETY may at any time solt the Onliger to cause the abovementational band, subject to any liability which may have sugged prior to the date of cancellation, refunding to the undersigned the proportionate uncentral the previous mentated on the date of cancellation.

ANNEX "A-4"

COLLATERALS/SECURITIES: To accuse the provinces of this I of the SURETY or any time, furnish collaterate / securities acceptable to themselves to execute the encursory documents and pay in advance the expectation collaterate / necestics shall not impacy / domestic the validity and favor and of	the SURFTY. For this purpose, the analysispeed head senses for the preputation and registration sheroof. Such fact of any provision of this ladermay Agreement, or any
hight, power or authority of the SURETY under this Indonesity Agreement authorisigned in favor of the SURETY.	
SEVERABILITY OF PROVISIONS It is hereby agreed that the old matter the best sensible or otherwise autofraceable, all the remaining provide	
NOTIFICATION: The undersigned hereby acknowledge due notice by short in favor of the Sustry.	tian the SURETY has accepted this undersising excessed
Danc. in Philippines, this	day of Dec-28
The second secon	GEARD MEADOWS SIREDWINDS, SATANGAR, VALDECIA CT
	BUXDNON
Proprietar	A PROPERTY PROPERTY.
	Oliver with the second
DEVDREX CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	GRAND MEADOWN, SURDIVINOR, SHEARGAN, VALDINGS CIT
ENGR. ABATE IS BALTHITA, PET	The second secon
Authoritie.	
Married Commercial Com	Address:
All the Market States and the States of the	the state of the s
	The state of the s
Address	Address
SIGNED IN THE PRESEN	
VI.	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE REAL PROPERTY.
GLEVYBINASAHAN	
	TO ALLEY SERVICE SERVICE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN
ACKNOWLEDGE	MENT
REPUBLIC OF THE ISSELPPINES 1	
AERVILLE OF THE PHILIPPINES 1	
Philipping Dec.	THE RESERVE TO THE PARTY OF THE
PROVINCE OF BURDINON personally appeared below	
NAME IDENTIFICATION NO	INSUED ON THE PROPERTY OF T
	SADOWS SUREWISHING BATANNIAN, VELENISM
ENGR. AANEL N. BAUTISTA, PEE ESPETYTE VELHIOOS	CITY RIMCHEN CIL/US/2023
	WAS ARREST THE STREET ON THE RESIDENT
in one known to be the same persons who signed and executed the foregoing their own free and solution wit and shoul.	mercurum and acknowledged before me that the same is
	The second secon
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have becomes set my load and affixed written.	my sectional send at the plane artified the date first shows
	ATTY JOHOLYED VE LACURA
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	UNTH DECEMPER AT 2024
Doc. No. (3.4)	BP NO. 180707: NOV. 23, 2022
Fage No. 3 V	PTR NO. 508577 4: JNI. 2 2023
Brok No. 18718 Series of 7007	PROVINCE OF BUKIONON
THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE	A DEL DE COMPANY DE CONTACTOR DE

ANNEX "A-5"





BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES MINDANAO

Attenuentine Building, Mottel, Dear Cop 8013, Philippine To 42 49 7011120 F. Steepings symmotopy-sheph

NOTICE OF AWARD

BAC-INFRA-NOA-LAEM 2023-005_V00

2 0 DEC 2023

ARNEL N. BAUTISTA

Soile Proprietor/Authorized Representative Devdrex Construction Services Grand Mentions Subdivision, Butangay Batangan, Valencia City, Bukatnon

Depr Mr. Buntista:

We are pleased to inform you that your bid for the Rebidding of Improvement of Multi-Purpose Building, UP Sports Complex, UP Mindanao, Davao City (PBM 2023-29) with the amount of P13,499,676-30 has been accepted.

You are therefore required, within ten (10) calendar days from receipt of this Notice of Award, to authorit the performance bond in accordance with the following schedule:

Ī	Form of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security
а,	Cash or casher's/munager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Book	5% of total contract price.
ī	Basic Digiti Gentantee or Irrevocable Letter of Credit	5% of total contract price
	Secury Head cultable upon domand ranced by a streety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission	30% of total contract price.

You are hereby advised to secept the award by signing in the space below and to come to UP. Mindonas Administration Building for the signing of the context. Failure to enter into the soid context shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this oward.

Very truly yours,

Prof. IFRE ANNI E. MERAO, Ph.D.

Chincellor !

Ceefug

TRACE WAS PROPERTY

P-22-2023

Dute